	O-1595 (Rev. 09/04 M 0651-0บั๋27 (exp. 6/30/		01-05	_200	าล				OF COMMERC	
			I (PRINCHEN BRIDE INC. (IND)		- COS (B)) (88)	7				
To the	e Director of th	e U.S. Patent and Trad		576E1 1150 SQUE	EHIM (MII (MM)	cuments or the ne	w address	s(es) be	elow.	
			Execution Dates:	ı	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
			Dec. 20, 2005	Name	e: Board o	of Supervisors	of Louis	iana S	tate	
	LOSSO, Jack N. MENELAOU, Evdokia KING, Joan M.		Dec. 20, 2005 Dec. 20, 2005	University and Agricultural and Mechanical College						
				Internal Address: La. Agricultural Experiment Station						
Additio	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				et Address: LSU Agricultural Center					
)					P.O. Box 25055					
3.	Nature of	Conveyance:		City:		Baton Rouge				
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					/Prov.:	LA				
	Assignmen	nt 🛄	Merger	Count		US	ZIP:	70894	4-505 5	
δ 🗖	Security A	greement 🔲	Change of Name		, -				٥	
` ם	Government Interest Assigment			Additional name(s) &						
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			address(es) attached? Yes X No					5.0 5.0	
	Other				(,				<u>8</u> 60	
								-	<u> </u>	
FC:8021		40.00 OP	Additional numbers atta	l						
		dress of party to who ent should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents							
	•	.′			involved:	1				
Nam	e:	Bonnie J. Davis								
Inter	nal Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	& 3.41)	\$	40.00	
Stree	et Address:	Taylor, Porter, Broo	ks & Phillips L.L.P.		Authorized	to be charged b	v credit c	ard		
		P.O. Box 2471				to be charged to	-		nt	
City:		Baton Rouge		×	Enclosed -	Any excess or in bited to the dep	nsufficien	cy sho		
State		LA Zip:	70821-2471			red (governmen			ecting	
Phon	ne Number:	(225) 387-3221		8.	Payment II	nformation				
Fax	Number:	(225) 346-8049		a.						
Emai	il Address:	Bonnie.Davis@TaylorPorter.com			_	•	ation Date			
יחמחו מחי	2/2005 SDENBOB1 00000005 11315680			b.	•	count Number: _				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	Carrie man	150,00 OP 250,00 OP			Authorized	User Name	DONN	ie J. D	avis	
F1:2011	Signature	K100, 00 VP	Chis			Decem	ber 21, 2	005		
4:5505	9	Billy lighter e		•			Date		4	
2 4C:5501		Bonnie J. Da Name of Person S			_	tal number of pa sheet, attachme				
			d (including cover sheet	\ _ l	h = 6 d A= /7/					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Jack N. Losso, Evdokia Menelaou, and Joan M. King, the below-named inventors whose addresses and citizenships are as stated below next to our names, have made an invention in "Isolation of Aflatoxin-free Lutein from Aflatoxin-contaminated Plants and Plant Products," and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon on even date herewith (Atty. File No. Losso 03A29);

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each of us has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said nonprovisional application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017409 FRAME: 0850 Express Mail No. ER061199611

of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of

the entire interest therein.

Each of us further agrees for himself or herself and for his or her heirs, executors,

and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further

applications, oaths, declarations, assignments, and other documents, and to perform such

acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors

of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors,

assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain

Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent that

may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of

Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the

entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the respective dates

set forth below.

Jack N. Losso

Address:

10024 Chestnut Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Citizenship: CA

Évdokia Menelaou

Address:

4076 Gourrier Avenue, Apt. 4

Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Citizenship: CY

Joan M. King

Address:

10682 Hillshire Ave

Baton Rouge, LA 70810

Citizenship: US

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On December 20, 2005, before me personally appeared Jack N. Losso, Evdokia Menelaou, and Joan M. King, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

RECORDED: 12/21/2005

Notary Public Bonnie J. Davis

La. Bar Roll No. 23,706

My Commission expires at death.

Assignment

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017409 FRAME: 0852